Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

1031//823 I ALENIS UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Focal Technologies Corporation	Name: Focal Technologies Corporation
Moog Canada Corporation	Internal Address:
	T a re
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Suite 900
Execution Date(s) 25 September 2005  Assignment  Merger	1959 Upper Water Street
	City: Halifax
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Nova Scotia
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: B3J 3N2
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other Certificate of Amalgamation	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Serial No. 11/187,756, filed 22-July-2005 Serial No. 60/675,335, filed 27-Apr-2005 Additional numbers at	5,039,193 5,588,077 ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Peter K. Sommer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Phillips Lytle LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	Finched
Street Address. 3400 HSBC Center	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 14203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (716) 847-8400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (716) 852-0100	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name  61 FC:8821 249.96 08
9. Signature: Hullann	91 FC:8921 249.99 OF
Signature	Date
Peter K. Sommer, Reg. No. 26 587	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0346** 



## Companies Act

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Registry Number

3105624

I hereby certify that

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

FOCAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

MOOG CANADA CORPORATION

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

FOCAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karin Richard

September 25, 2005

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

**PATENT** REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0347